

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1203/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CWP No. 1080/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

H.U.D.A. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) No.15442 of 2006.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 accepts notice on behalf of them.

Let notice issued to the unrepresented respondents only.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall file their Counter Affidavit within four weeks, as prayed for. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master