

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CWP No. 1080/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3203 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.  
Ms. Noorjahan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Pal , Adv  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The question as to why HUDA chose to abandon the  
auction purchase, which was recorded for sale of the  
land in question, has not been properly explained by  
HUDA.Let this matter be taken up after four weeks to  
enable the learned counsel to take instructions on this  
point.(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master