

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CWP No. 1080/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3203 of 2007

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Ms. Noor Jahan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaldkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for H.U.D.A. that the instructions which were directed to be obtained has not yet been supplied. Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks for the aforesaid purpose.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master