

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2006

RAJ KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3203 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv,.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Ms Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report says that the Advocate appearing for

the petitioner has expired and fresh notice for making

alternative arrangement was issued to the sole petitioner

through registered post with acknowledgment on 25.2.2011.

Unserved envelope containing notice was received back with

the postal remark "incomplete". Since there is no one

representing the sole petitioner, matter may be listed

before the Hon'ble Court for further directions in the

matter.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj