

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) in CWP No. 1080/2003dated 08-MAY-06
an of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3203 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for and office report for direction)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S.Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladker, Adv.

R1 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

HUDA Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the order passed by the Registrar on

29th July, 2011, from which it transpires that the

advocate-on-record for the petitioner, Ms. Chitra

Markandya, had expired and fresh notice had been

issued to the petitioner for making alternative
arrangements. The said notice was returned with

the postal remark "incomplete".

Since Mr. Subodh

-2-

Markandya, learned senior advocate, had been

appearing for the petitioner, we requested him to

assist the Court by providing, if possible, the

correct address of the petitioner.

Mr. Markandya

has indicated that Ms. Vibha Arora, learned advocate, who is now an advocate-on-record, had been assisting Ms. Chitra Markandya, in these proceedings.

The Registry is directed to contact Ms. Vibha Arora to obtain the necessary details regarding the complete address of the petitioner and, thereafter, to issue fresh notice to the petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar