

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CWP No.1080/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3203 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing S.L.P. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kr. Amastha, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Sheoren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Sheoren, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the application seeking permission to place additional documents on record (I.A. No. 1 of 2013 in S.L.P. (C) No. 15442 of 2006), the petitioner has averred that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been allocated another plot in the same area.

Learned counsel representing respondent Nos. 1 and 2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to seek instructions and file reply thereto.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further states that

petitioner is prepared to pay further amount to balance equity.

List after four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|