

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in C.W.P. No.1080/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3203 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Sheroen, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Sheroen, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No. 15442 of 2006, four weeks' time is granted  
peremptorily for filing an application for bringing on record Legal  
Representatives of the deceased respondent No. 1, failing which the  
petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 1.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| Court Master

|  
|