

|
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15442/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CWP No.1080/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL DHIR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.3203 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kr. Katriar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Sheroen, Adv.

Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.

Ms. Priya Janghu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the LRs. of
deceased respondent no.1, two weeks' time is granted to file
vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased
respondent no.1.

List the matters thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)

| Assistant Registrar |